JIVIE		4-2000 Fatent and Trademark Office
	RECORI	EET (/A/b
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1031	63848 dress of receiving party(ies)
	John L. Beiswenger Michael H. Ranck Jody Taualofai, RN	Name: BioAlert Systems, Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) affactied? Yes No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1220 N. Market Street,
	Assignment Merger	<u>Suite 606</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: Delaware
	Other *Corrective Assignment to correct	Zip: <u>19801</u>
	pographical errors on assignment recorded on 5/20/2002 – Reel 012910, Frame 0270	Country: United States
	Execution Date:	Additional name & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Early Warning System and Methods for Detection of a Bioterrorism Event If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/080,746	
	Additional numbers attack	ned? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to
	Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	John J. Timar Name of Person Signing Signature	1/12/05 re Date
	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 4

RECOI

08-02-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IEET

y	UE 20 1PE 103052	722	
Ţ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
)	John L. Deiswenger JAN I I Millin w	Name: BioAlert Systems, Inc.	
	Michael H. Ranck		
'	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:	
. -	No 2 Nature of community	Street Address: 1220 N. Market Street,	
)	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		
$\cdot $	Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 606 Citan Wilmin stars State Delevers	
	Other Corrective Assignment	City: Wilmington State: Delaware	
	Execution Date:	Zip: <u>19801</u>	
	Execution Date.	Country: United States	
L		Additional name & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Early Warning System and Methods for De	tection of a Bioterrorism Event	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/080,746		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		 ed? □ Yes □ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
	Name: <u>Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037	Enclosed	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to	
	Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	Deposit account number 09-0528	
-		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	John J. Timar	2 June 7/26/05	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to BioAlert Systems, Inc. as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of BioAlert Systems, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to BioAlert Systems, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of BioAlert Systems, Inc. and or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors do hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **BioAlert Systems**, **Inc.** its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

John L. Beiswenger

Michael H. Ranck

Jody L. Taualofai, RN

COUNTY OF ENVIOUS					
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this 3rd day of May, 2002, personally appeared John L. Beiswenger, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Patent Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.					
	NOTARY PUBLIC				
(SEAL)					
()	My Commission Expires:				
STATE OF <u>Yennsylvania</u> . COUNTY OF <u>Lancaster</u>	NOTARIAL SEAL GINA A. WEAVER, Notary Public City of Lancaster, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004				
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this day of May, 2002, personally appeared Michael H. Ranck, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Assignment, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Patent Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.					
	Mina W. Weaver NOTARY PUBLIC				
(SEAL)					
,	My Commission Expires:				
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> COUNTY OF <u>Lancaster</u>	NOTARIAL SEAL GINA A. WEAVER, Notary Public City of Lancaster, Lancaster County My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004				
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, on this 3rd day					
	lody L. Taualofai, RN, known to me to be the				
same person whose name is subscribed to the fo	pregoing Patent Assignment, who being duly				
sworn acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Patent Assignment as his free					
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.					
1					
	Mina A. Meaver				
(SEAL)					
(5.11.2)	My Commission Expires:				
	NOTARIAL SEAL				
Page 3	GINA A. WEAVER, Notary Public				

ATLANTA 296662v1

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0212 Applicant courteously requests that the serial number and spelling of the name of the inventor, John L. Beiswenger, be corrected in the record. The Commission is hereby authorized to charge any further assignment recordation fee to Deposit Account No. <u>09-0528</u>.

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

P.O. Box 7037

Atlanta, GA 30357-0037

(404) 872-7000

1/18/05 Date Respectfully submitted,

Joh Firmer

John J. Timar

Attorney for Applicant

Reg# 32,497

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on

1/18/05

-2-

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-001 Patent and Trademark Office **ECOI** HEET 1. Name of **8** address of receiving party(ies) Veying par DAN I T 7006 John L. Beiswenger Name: BioAlert Systems, Inc. Michael H. Ranck Jody Taualofai, RN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 121105 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1220 N. Market Street, Assignment Merger Suite 606 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wilmington State: Delaware Other Corrective Assignment Zip: <u>19801</u> Execution Date: Country: United States Additional name & address(es) attached?
Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Early Warning System and Methods for Detection of a Bioterrorism Event If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/080,746 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ____1 Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 M Enclosed Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street 8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to **Suite 3500** City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John J. Timar

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0214

RECO

HEET

-	100000	NO.2		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	address of receiving party(ies)		
	John L. Beiswneger Michael H. Ranck Jody Taualofai, RN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 5-20-02	Name: BioAlert Systems, Inc. Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1220 N. Market Street.		
	Assignment Merger MAY 2 0 200	Suite 606		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: Delaware		
	Other	Zip: <u>19801</u>		
,	Execution Date: May 3, 2002	Country: United States		
		Additional name & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Early Warning System and Methods for Det If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/080,745			
	Additional numbers attache	d? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
	Name: <u>Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}		
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037	⊠ Enclosed		
	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500	8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to		
	City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309	Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	John J. Timar John Signing	Timar 5/6/02		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
99/9	AND ASSETS ACCORDED 10000745			

01 FC:541 ATLANTA 306238v1

PATENT

REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0215

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- John L. Beiswenger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 150 Book Lane, Strasburg, Pennsylvania;
- Michael H. Ranck, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 52 East Main, Strasburg, Pennsylvania; and
- Jody L. Taualofai, RN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1545 North Jefferson Court, Lancaster, Pennsylvania,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors") have or may have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a Provisional Application for patent entitled Early Warning System and Methods for Detection of a Bioterrorism Event, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2002, and assigned serial number 10/080,74%.

WHEREAS, BioAlert Systems, Inc., a Corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1220 N. Market Street, Suite 606, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BioAlert Systems, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

Page 1 of 3

ATLANTA 296662v1

REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 01/17/2006